The New Orleans Metropolitan Association of REALTORS® and The Gulf South Real Estate Information Network

Call for Candidates for Election to the Boards of Directors for 2017

The leadership of the New Orleans Metropolitan Association of REALTORS®, Inc. and the Gulf South Real Estate Information Network, Inc. encourage you, as a REALTOR® member, to submit your name as a candidate for the Board of Directors of either entity. Your involvement is invited and appreciated.

The bylaws of the **New Orleans Metropolitan Association of REALTORS®**, **Inc.** direct that no more than three members from each firm may serve at the same time. In addition, in no event shall the number of Category 1 REALTORS® (see Bylaws Article IV, Section 3, a.1.) and REALTORS® who are engaged in the real estate profession in positions of management control on behalf of sole proprietors or corporate officers be less than 50% of the at-large Directors.

In order to be elected to the NOMAR Board of Directors you must:

- 1. be a REALTOR® in good standing for the previous three (3) years
- 2. hold REALTOR® membership in NOMAR
- 3. and must have served on (meeting attendance required) a NOMAR Committee or Task Force **for a minimum of one year** within the last four years

The Bylaws of the **Gulf South Real Estate Information Network, Inc.** direct that no more than one member from each firm may serve at the same time. In addition, the Board of Directors, shall at all times, be maintained so as to have at least four (4) of the At-Large and Large Firm Directors be "Participants", "Broker Owners", or "Managers". For the purpose of this rule, "Manager" is defined as one who holds a real estate brokers license and is acting in a managerial capacity.

In order to be elected to the GSREIN Board of Directors you must:

- 1. be a REALTOR® in good standing for the previous twelve (12) months, and
- 2. hold REALTOR® membership in NOMAR
- 3. and have served on (meeting attendance required) a NOMAR or GSREIN Committee or Task Force for a minimum of one year within the last four years

Return the attached form to NOMAR, 3645 North I-10 Service Road, Metairie, LA 70002-7000, email nell@nomar.org, or fax to (504) 888-1812 prior to 5:00 p.m. on Friday, August 5, 2016.

NOMAR & GSREIN Elections for the Boards of Directors for 2017

(check one): New Orleans Metropolitan Association of REALTORS®, Inc Gulf South Real Estate Information Network, Inc.			
		Name:	Firm:
		Email:	
Check one:I am a l	broker owner or manager orI am an agent.		
# years NOMAR REALTO	R $f B$ member and/ or # years GSREIN REALTOR $f B$ member _		
I certify that I have reviewe	d and can meet the requirements of a Director as per the Bylaws.		
The following are my qualif	fications to serve on the Board of Directors (required):		